





OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SIMILIPAL (NORTH) WILDLIFE DIVISION AT-MATIAGARH CHHAKA, PO-K. JASHIPUR, DIST-MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA-757091

Tel: - 06797-295030, Email- dfo.similipalnorthwl@odisha.gov.in / ddsimilipalnorth@gmail.com

Memo No WIS / 1F (Account), Dated 12:11.2023

To

The Deputy Director-cum-

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odisha (Advertisement)

Information & Public Relation Department,

Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: -

Publication of Tender call notice for Construction of Forester Quarter at Jashipur under

Similipal North Wildlife Division.

Sir,

In enclosing herewith, the copies of Tender call notice for Construction of Forester Quarter at Jashipur under Similipal North Wildlife Division, Jashipur. I would request you to kindly make necessary arrangements for wide publicity and publication of Tender Notice in the leading Odia daily Newspaper at the earliest. The copy of the advertisement news may be provided to this office for record.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4152 //1F, Dated- 12.11.2023

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for information. He is requested to publish the Notification enclosed herewith in Odisha Gazette & issue a copy of the same to this office for record.

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4153 //1F, Dated-12-11. 2023

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Hoff, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action. Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, **Jashipur** Memo No. 4155 //1F, Dated-12-11-2023 Copy forwarded to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for favour of kind information & necessary action. Deputy Director. Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur Memo No. 4156 //1F, Dated- 12.11.2023 Copy forwarded to the All Divisional Forest Officer (T&WL), Odisha for favour of kind information & necessary action. Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur Memo No. 4157 //IF, Dated-17.11.2023
Copy forwarded to All Range Officers of Similipal North WL Division for information & necessary action. puty Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur

Memo No. 4154 //1F, Dated- 13.11.2023

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL) & CWLW, Odisha,







OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SIMILIPAL (NORTH) WILDLIFE DIVISION AT-MATIAGARH CHHAKA, PO-K. JASHIPUR, DIST-MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA-757091

Tel: - 06797-295030, Email- dfo.similipalnorthwl@odisha.gov.in / ddsimilipalnorth@gmail.com

TENDER CALL NOTICE

No. : 92

The **DEPUTY DIRECTOR**, **SIMILIPAL NORTH WL DIVISION**, **JASHIPUR** on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites **Percentage Rate bids** to be received in offline mode for the following works from the eligible experienced contractors in similar nature of work, registered with State Govt. & Contractor of equivalent Grade / Class registered with Central

Govt. /	Railways.
---------	-----------

	Govt. / Ranways.		
1.	Nature of work	:-	Construction of Forester Quarter Complex
2.	No. of work	••	01 Building
3.	Period of Completion	:-	03 (Three) Months
4.	Cost of tender	:-	Rs.6000/- (Six Thousand) only
5.	Estimated Cost	:-	Rs.40,78,000/-
6.	Class of Contractor	:-	"B" Class
7.	Date & time of	:-	Tender Documents for construction of Forester Quarter as stated above will be
	availability of tender		available in the O/o the Deputy Director, Similipal North Wildlife Division,
	document		Jashipur, on payment of cost of Tender Document as mentioned above. The
			Tender Document cost which is non-refundable, should be deposited in shape
			of Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of the Deputy
			Director, Similipal North Wildlife Division, Jashipur, Mayurbhanj payable at
L			Jashipur from 10.00 AM of 20.11.2023 to 05.30 PM of 29.11.2023
8.	Receipt of bid	:-	Through Direct Deposit by hand / Registered post/ Speed post/ Courier service
	documents		to the Deputy Director, O/o the Deputy Director, Similipal North (WL)
			Division, At-Matiagarh Chhaka, P.O K. Jashipur, Dist Mayurbhanj, Pin-
		ļ	757091 on or before 30.11.2023 by 11.00 A.M.
9.	Receipt of bid Cost, bid	:-	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 40,780/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Seven
	security, documents	ļ	Hundred Eighty) Only shall be submitted along with Tender, EMD will be in
			the form of demand draft in favour of Deputy Director, Similipal North (WL)
			Division, Jashipur payable at Jashipur. The EMD will be refunded to the
		1	unsuccessful bidder. The EMD for the successful bidder will be released only
-		<u> </u>	after completion and handover the Quarter
10.	Date & time of opening	:-	Dt.30.11.2023 at 12.00 hours onwards
	of technical bid	<u> </u>	
11.	Other Documents	:-	(As mentioned in DTCN)
12.	The undersigned reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all Tender without assigning any reason thereof		

Deputy Director, Similipal (North) WL Division, Jashipur